
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/238 of 8 February 2019
amending Regulation (EU) No 37/2010 to classify the substance ovotransferrin as regards its 

maximum residue limit 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 39 of 11 February 2019) 

On page 6, in the annex, in the amendment to Table 1 of the Annex to Regulation (EU) No 37/2010:

for: ‘Not for use in animals from which eggs are produced’,

read: ‘Not for use in animals from which eggs are produced for human consumption’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 186/32                                                                                                                                         27.5.2021  


	Corrigendum to to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/238 of 8 February 2019 amending Regulation (EU) No 37/2010 to classify the substance ovotransferrin as regards its maximum residue limit (Official Journal of the European Union L 39 of 11 February 2019) 

